# FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Wednesday

January 22, 2025 – 12:00 p.m.

## OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

 $\frac{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86727044560?pwd=bbQ0}{3pAG53hMMfPDMdhubLWxfSN6PF.1}$ 

Passcode: FC01222025

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833
Webinar ID: 867 2704 4560

Passcode: 4411454627

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

Finance Committee

14. RESOLUTION – Re-appropriating the Fiscal Year 2025 Budget of the City of Cheyenne according to the provisions of W.S. §§ 16-4-112 & 16-4-113. (SPONSOR – MR. LAYBOURN)

#### ACTION:

- 16. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:
  - c) Human Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and United Way of Laramie County to provide funding to community agencies and monitor performance of community programs. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

#### ACTION:

- 17. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:
  - c) Consideration of Bid #S-10-25 for an Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Cheyenne Tile and Stone for the Kiwanis Community House Hardwood Floor Replacement Project. (One Time State Distribution Funds)

### ACTION:

17.	CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS (continued):	
	d)	Consideration of Bid #E-8-25 for a 15,000 GVWR, Gasoline Powered, 4-Wheel Drive Regular Cab and Chassis Truck With a 14-Foot Stake Bed for the Sanitation Division. (Solid Waste Fund)
ACTI	ON:	
	e)	Consideration of Bid #E-10-25 for One (1) Front Load Refuse Truck, and Three (3) Dual Arm Refuse Trucks for the Sanitation Division. (Solid Waste Fund)
ACTI	ON:	
	f)	Consideration of Bid #E-11-25 for Two (2) Solid Waste Transfer Trailers (Walking Floor) for the Sanitation Division. (Solid Waste Fund)
ACTI	ON:	
ОТНІ	ER ITE	EMS FOR THE AGENDA: